OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 704 ♀ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents : 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Swaminathan Jayaraman Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	16-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 9.8% Patent and Trademark Office 488715 hed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Ivame and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Iowa-India Investments Company, LTD. Internal Address: Grosvenor House Street Address: 66/67 Athol Street Isle of Man IM99 1XJ, British Isles
Execution Date: August 29, 2000	City: <u>Douglas</u> State: <u>ZIP: IM99 1XJ</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? <u>Yes</u> <u>No</u>
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/358,207 Additional numbers attached 	B. Patent No.(s)
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Larson Internal Address: LARSON & LARSON, P.A. 	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 11199 - 69th Street North City: Largo State: FL ZIP: 33773-5504	8. Deposit account number: <u>12-0551</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Larson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including over sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradenarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023+ 10/13/2000 GT0N11 00000183 120551 09358207 (Form PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, Swaminathan Jayaraman, an individual, residing at N201 Presidia, 2000 Walnut Avenue, Fremont, California 94538, USA, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented a new, original and useful invention for a STENT, STENT GRAFT AND STENT VALVE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent had been filed on July 21, 1999, under U.S. Application Serial No. 09/358,207; and

Whereas, IOWA-INDIA INVESTMENTS COMPANY, LIMITED, an Isle of Man corporation, whose principal place of business is located at 66/67 Athol Street, Grosvenor House, Douglas, Isle of Man IM99 1XJ, British Isles, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said invention, or any continuation, division, renewal or substitute thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 011147 FRAME: 0991

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known accessible to Assignor, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes therefore.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same its sole use and behalf and for the use in behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

2

Executed this 29 day of August, 2000, at

Fremont , California, USA.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF ALAMEDA)

294 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of August, 2000, by SWAMINATHAN JAYARAMAN, who is personally known to me or who has produced (ALOP # D2919942)Exp 12/03 as identification, and who has executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes as intended therein.

Notary Public

SAMUEL R. WERNER

Print Signature

My Commission Expires: 8-29-00



RECORDED: 09/08/2000